City of Oakland

ENCUMBRANCE _.._DC_U.P._._OZ

SUPPLIER NO. 107306

supPLIERNAME {FRAZIER GROUP LLC

ADDRESS PO BOX 50218

25,233.42

city state zip |BALTIMORE, MD 21211
{ HEREBY CERTIFY THE ARTICLES OR SERVICES DESCRIBED BY THE INVOICE(S) ATTACHED AND LISTED BELOW WERE NECESSARY FOR USE BY THIS AGENCY / DEPARTMENT AND HAVE BEEN DELIVERED OR PERFORMED AND TH, CLAIM HAS BEEN
PRESENTED FOR SAID ARTICLES OR SERVICE & \zv_

OPD - FISCAL SERVICES 01/23/12 DOROTHY G. REYNOSO GSV 238-6976 / \ N N >
AGENCY/DEPARTMENT N DATE Mb<§m2ﬂ REQUEST PREPARED BY: REQUESTOR PHONE NO.
(REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)

S Conduct Investigation
01/18/12 101 12/26/11|24,407.25 : Services Related to 2012008170 1 24,407.25
] Oakland Occupy

Conduct Investigation
01/18/12 100 12/26/11| 826.17 : Services Related to ~| 2012008170 1 826.17
, Oakland Occupy v

INVOICE TOTAL 25,233.42 . AMOUNT TOTAL 25,233.42 0.00

DETAILED DESCRIPTION 1010.90611.54919.P404410.0CCO

FMA 02/08 ORIGINAL INVOICE(S) MUST BE ATTACHED
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Frazier Group LLC Qa:\
P.O. Box 50218 \g\ X‘) INVOICE NCO. 101 j‘ug\
Baltimore, MD 21211 O \-\1 DATE  December 26, 2011 o q \Q&% 0
4o o4 d
410-433-8909 B 3\

tfrazier27@gmail.com

Travel

Due upon receipt

upon receipt

Frazier - Lodging

294.46

Fraziér- Transportaton -/ =

Frazier - Transportaton

Frazier- Transportato

Frazier - Flight

849.80

. {Hillmann - Lodging

14128

Hillmann - Transportation

Hillmann - Flight - -

28740}

Anders - Lodging

147.23

: Aﬁdgrgri Transportation ~

Anders - Transportation

Cashdollar Lodgmg

226.06 i

Cashdol]ar Ttansportauon

Cashclo]lar Transportation

lar Tmnsportatxon

Cashdollar - Per Diem

{Cashdollaz < Flight "

116620

£ |Service charges from previotis page

20,643.75

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

el ol @

0(/@

SUBTOTAL| §

Balance Due
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Frazier Group LLC

P.O. Box 50218
Baltimore, MD 21211
410-433-8909

tfrazier27 @amail.com

INVOICT NCY
DATE

101
December 26, 2011

s

December 2011 Service

Due upon receipt

Anders - Pre-Read 12/19/2011

 {Anders - O

n-Site 12/20/2011 P

Anders - On-Site 12/30/2011

. |Hillmann - Pre-Read 12/19/2011

Hillmann - Video Review 12/23/2011

1 _'hiSiEé'iiz/ggzggjlli..;-f; o

Hillmann - on-Site 12/30/2011

T hdolne Pread s Dovament Review

Cashdollar - On-Site

Cashdollar - On-Site "

Frazier- Pre-read

Frazier - On-Site

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

SUBTOTAL|:

SALES TAX
TOTAL

" men




Frazier Group LLC Invoice

Date # of Hour Total
Anders
Pre-Read 12/19/2011 3.75 Pre-read total $ 843.75
On-Site 12/29/2011 7 :
12/30/2011 4 On-site total $ 2,475.00
Hillmann
Pre-Read 12/19/2011 6 Pre-read total $ 1,350.00
Video Review 12/23/2011 9 Video Review total $ 2,025.00
On-Site 12/29/2011 8
12/30/2011 6 On-site total $ 3,150.00
Cashdollar
Pre-Read/doc req 10 Pre-read total $ 2,250.00
On-Site 8 v
4 On-site total $ 2,700.00
Frazier
Pre-Read/Admin 12 Pre-read total $ 2,700.00
On-Site 9
5 On-site total $ 3,150.00
# of hours 91.75 Sub-Total _ $20,643.75
Expense report
Anders $ 381.71
Hillmann $ 47463
Cashdollar $ 1,610.90
Frazier $ 1,296.26
Expense total $ 3,763.50
Travel Service Total

Balance Due $ 3,763.50 $ 20,643.75 | $24,407.25




Frazier Group LLC Invoice

Travel
Frazier
Lodging $ 294.46
Transportation $ 57.00
$ 38.00
$ 57.00
Flight $ 849.80
Total _ : $ 1,296.26
Hillmann
Lodging $ 147.23
Transportation - $ 40.00
Flight $ 287.40
Total $ 474.63
Anders
Lodging $ 147.23 Ce8mil L 234 ot i
Transportation @$0.555/mil  $  75.48 136 miles /£ /3¢ x. 555 = 74 5/8/
$ 29.00
Per diem @ $65/day $ 130.00 2days
Flight -
Total - $ 381.71
Cashdollar
Lodging $ 226.06 ‘ o, 79milr L= [3.5K
Transportation @$0.555/mil ~ § 7.54 13.58 miles — e ~ ~
$ 2300 13.5%.555= 7 5F
$ 36.00
Per diem @ $65/day $ 152.10
Flight $1,166.20
Total $ 1,610.90
Total _ B 3,763.50 |

December 2011




. Frazier

————— Original Message--——--—

From: Thomas Frazier [mailto:tfrazier27@gmail.com]'

Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2012 11:40 AM-
To: Burgess, Kristin
Subject: Frazier Group Invoice for December, 2011

Ms. Burgess:

Please consider this the Frazier Group LLC Invoice for December, 2011.

’

TIME:
Anders:

bre-Read 12-19-11  3.75 hrs. $225.00/hr. = $562750 943.75

- On-Site 12-29-11 7.00 hrs
12-30-11 4.00 hrs

! @ 225.00 = 2,475.00
Hillmann:
Pre-Read 12-19-11 6.00 hrs.
Video Review  12-23-11 9.00 hrs. ;
@ 225.00 = 3,375.00
On-Site 12-29-11 8.00 hrs.
12-30-11 6.00 hrs.
@ 225.00 = 3,150.00
~Cashdollar
Pre-Read and Document Req. 12-21/23/26/28-11 10.00
. @ 225.00
On-Site 12-29-11 8.00 hrs.
12-30-11 4.00 hrs.
@ 225.00 = 2,700.00
Frazier

Pre-Read and Admin 12-21/23/27/27-11 12.00 hrs.

@ 225.00
On-Site 12-29-11 9.00 hrs.
’ ©12-30-11 5.00 hrs.

@ 225.00 = 3,150.00

SUB-TOTAL TIME
$20,362.50

hrs.

2,250.00

2,700.00

FXPENSES: _ b1
Anders W & ! . y1v. b=
$ 336.50 -

Hillmann b(/\ % L%
345.23

]‘5/1/7‘)'%0 1,565.54

Cashdollar

\




SUB-TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL
Thanks in advance.

Thomas C. Frazier

Thomas C. Frazier
Frazier Group LLC
410-433-8909

tfrazier27@gmail.com

( l

1,296.26

$ 3,543.53

$23,906.03




Burgess, Kristin

From: Thomas Frazier [tfrazier27@gmail.com]

Sent: . Thursday, January 05, 2012 6:30 AM

To: . Burgess, Kristin

Subject: Fwd: Frazier Grjoup Hillmann Expenses for OPD December 2011

OPD Receipts.1.jpg OPD Receipts.2.jpg OPD Receipts.3.jpg

(559 KB) (391 KB) (518 KB) :
Kristin--Mike Hillmann's expenses. This should be all

of the expenses.

I'11l total up the time and get it to you this morning. I left a VM on your cell, asking
how detailed you need the time accounting to be.

Let me know, and I'll get it to you right away.

Best;

Tom

—————————— Forwarded message ——-————---—
From: <mrhntoa@aol.com>

Date: Fri, Dec 30, 2011 at 9:18 PM
Subject: Invoice for OPD December 2011 - -
To: tfrazier27@gmail.com

Tom:

Hope you had a safe trip back and that all is well. Thank you again for including me in
this project as it will be a good one. '

Attached is the Invoice and Expenses for December 2011 as you requested.

Thanks
Mike H

MICHAEL R. HILLMANN . R
‘Deputy Chief of Police (retired)

Los Angeles Police Department
213.705.4920

Thomas C. Frazier
Frazier Group LLC
410-433-8908
tfrazier27@gmail.com




Southydeﬁ?&irlines - Purchase Confirmation

—

.

SOUTHWEST.COM

Page 1 of 2

OIS QA,"\“(/\\ a4

WA Friitantt

) ( | . T o ndetnd 2y vk ) \
Thank you for your purchase! [oot BRretie Bl ) Ol (nd
Oritario/LA, CA - ONT to Oakland, CA - 0AK . o
. AU ary
I 4 {q .'.9!,) 7
) I e
i . I Y
__Air [ <1 Hef- R L~
Conﬁrmatmn #ISMSUG g '
Ontario/LA, CA - ONT to "Gakiand, CAI
- OAK
Tnursday, December 29, 2011 - Friday, ‘ \ 1 1 Q Tt
pecamber 30, 2011 . s ¥
- . RS : SRR L
3 LU\ 24 2 Pl
I
- — \ ‘Zq L ‘Jq
Air Total: $287.40 TRV g
ci‘/l N, J LA - -y
Amount Paid v g&q @ e ’f a0
$287.40
Trip Totai
$287.40
2 12/29/11 - Oakiand
AIR . : .
Ontario/LA, CA~ ONT to Oakland, CA - OAX
12/29/2011 - 12/30/2011
e i s e .—-Confirmation #13M5UG e [ e e . e -
K STAR T Sy Yt KL
Senior Passenger(s) Ragid Rewards ¥ )
MICHAEL HILLMANN D0001069043846
Subscnbe to Fllght Status Messaging
DEPART .+ 7:15 AM Ontario/LA, cu(um')n Fiight
pEC § B30 AM Oakland, CA(OAK) i #300 m@:‘!""""
- - (mostor) ’
i
RETURN 3:25 PM Oakiand, CA(OAK) W i Flight
oEc 4135 PM ‘Ontario/LA, CA{(CNT) | wex  ToMemBecwsberd% m
- . 1] : 5 - -t
30 i Cootop)
passengerType Trip Routing  Fere Twm ) Sasa Fare G;""_, Quantty  Total
Senlor Depart ONT-OAX Suder ann S8, a $143.70
Senlor Retuirn OAK-ONT Senbear sap72 2 sas 1 $143.70
Plaase.read the fare rules associated with this periaee. TR smss Y .. $787.40
. AkTalng - -
“* - ST .48
BN
PurchaserName Michael Hilimann Billing Address’ 303)5.*”2
st Cominm, CA 91791
Form of Payment Amount Applied
Visa - XXRXXXKKXXXX-5951 $287.40  C ™ )
- Amount Paid 3
$287.40
Trip Total
e ettt rclumieen _receruations htm[?disc=0... 12/21/2011
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SOUTHWEST AIRLINES TICKET EXCHANG[: RECEIPT

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: I3M5

DATE: 29DECT1

AGENT: ONTKoO10

1
I
i
|
i
Cuslomer Name Businwvss Select fo*fal
HT) L MANN/MTCHAF L 60.00 .}a an
'.
}
|
1
i
]
I
AGE 65 OR QVER/ID REQD - |
i
i
TICKET FXPIRATION DATE: 2012-12-20 :
Credit Card: VISA *rasisxrsrsnbosi EXCHANGE TOTAL »;,a 00
i
i
]
i
)
i
) \““Aﬁ’“:w“ o TICKET EXCHANGE RECEIPT :
DATE:38DEC11 CONFIRMATION NUMBER: I3MSUG AGENT: :0AKKe®e14 : )
4
Customer Name Business Select Tdtal
HILLMANN/MICHAEL 60.00 sei.e.e
i
i
i
{
i
i
[}
i
i
I
TICKET EXPIRATION DATE: 2012-12-2@ o :
Credit Card: VISA **&xsxfissrxs5o5] EXCHANGE TOTAL 6er.00
i
i
|
l
Comfoxt Cab Co.
24 Hour Airport Service
Fand
FROM: (8 V&M > anded

To:_____PARMANT T (UUIc GTR
AMOUNTOFFARE:S LD = ,

pate_ 1222.G-2D0
CAB#288 Rk gou fo choosing our Sarvice




Aarriott.

HOTELS & RESORTS

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER GUEST FOLIO
603 HILLMANN/MICHAEL 129,00 12/30/11 12:00 1979
ROOM NAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT#
NSKG 12/29/11 08:59
TYPE » ARRIVE TIME
24 3030 EAST VIRGINIA A ; o
ROOM ' VSXXXXXXXXXXXX5951
o HE?gD&gyINA CA 91791 PAYMENT MRW#: XXXXX5468
[ DATE | REFERENCE " [ CHARGES [ CREDITS | BALANCE DUE ]
12/29 ROOM 603, 1 129.00 . :
12/29 TAX 603, 1 18.06
12/29 CA TRSM 603, 1 .17
12/30 CCARD-VS 147,23
ETTLED TO: VISA XXXXXXXXXXXX5951
| .00
AS REQUESTED, A FINAL COPY OF YOUR BILL WILL BE EMAILED TO:
MRHNTOAGAOL .COM

SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

. 4¢  OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER
Jarriott. 1001 BROADWAY
HOTELS & RESORTS OAKLAND, CA 94607

e ——————

This statement is your only:receipt. You have agreed to pay in cash or by approved personal check or to authorize us to charge your credit-card for all amounts charged to
you. The amount shown in'the credits column opposite any credit card entry In the'reference column above will be charged to.the credit card number set forth abiove, (The
credit card company will bili in the usual manper.). if for any reason the-credit card company does not make payment on this.account, you will owe us such-amount; If you
are diréct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 days after check-out, you, will'owe us interest from the check-out date on any unpaid amount at the rete of 1.5%
per month (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the maximum allowed by. law, plus the reasanable cost of collection, including attorney fees.

Signature X




Jan 041207:19p

Frazier Group, LLC 410-433-9010 p.2

\arnott.

HOTELS & RESORTS

et p———— .

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER GUEST FOLIO

1109 FRAZIER/THOMAS/MR 129.00 12/30/11 11:58 2006

ROOM © NAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT#

NSDB 12/28/11 17:01

TYPE ARRIVE TIME

60 27 BLYTHEWOOD RD ,
ROCM . MCXXXXXXXXXXXX2658

CLERK BAIKgDI}yE?SRE MD 212102401 PAYMENT MRW$: XXXXX4662
| DATE REFERENCE | CHARGES | CREDITS i BALANCE DUE B
12728 ROOM 1109, 1 129.00

12/28 TAX 1109, 1 18.06

12/28 CA TRSHM 1109, 1 .17

12/29 ROOM 1109, 1 129.00

12/29 TAX 1109, 1 18.06

12/29 CA TRSM 1109, 1 .17 .

12£30 CCARD-MC . 294.46

FTT MASTERCARD XXX XXXIXAXXX2658

LED TO:

GET ALL YOUR HOTEL

.00

BILLS BY EMAIL BY UPDATING YOUR

REWARDS PREFERENCES. OR, ASK THE FRONT DESK TO EMAIL- YOUR

BILL FOR THIS STAY.

MARRIOTT.COM

BWI TN(I MI\HA’.BEMENT. "He.

BALTIMORE/WASHINGTON

410-859-1100

410-859-1102 .

SEE “INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON

PUBW/I 21024038

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Operator of AIRPORT GAB
MARYLAND, ..21240 : \
REGEIVED FROM: METER PARE ‘ £
' BAGGAGE N \\
NAWME TOLLS \m.) \
TRANSPORTATION TO QTHER ,.Q
pate __/e a?_// 3¢/ 204l ;r_lgTALé 52 j =
7 o= @
. w W
Chauffeur ;é@ — w o
Pease refer to rate schadules posted in each taxicab. Sheuld you hava any questions regarding lost articles or service, please w !-1 E %
call BWI Taxi Management, Inc. (410-859-1 102) or the Ma‘yland Aviat on Administration {¢10-859-7033). Thank you. ~ N x . O
== 523
- —_— . - . e e e = —_ 5 \ % 3 5
Your Rewards points/miles earned on your elig g w
will be credited to your account, Check your o X
Rewards Account Statement for updated activit: @ \? \
5 b
U —{
\Woarmatt  OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER " ~ \
14607
Green Top Cab  (510)575-7250 -_%
; o *
.R_‘E‘_(:_E’_LE;F Date / / -ed personal chack or to authatize us lo ¢ w Q 5 Q/
FfOlTl the reference column aneve will be chary ¥4 2 -
1 company does not make paymant on -Q [ e
: 1, you will awe us inlerest fiom the check ) w g
To i R sonable cast of co lection, including attol s g é
w BB
Fare $ . / N woh b
' Tip 8 o, &34
Extras § Total § 2K

Thank you /:::'z a/z'oosbzg Greeh

nTGp-E45 #154

DRIVER'SNAME

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

TIME

WAITING
TIME:

FINISHED:

TIVE

" BEGIN:
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Burgess, Kristin

From: Thomas Frazier [tfrazier27@gmail.com]

Sent:  Wednesday, January 04, 2012 4:14 PM

To: Burgess, Kristin

Subject: Fwd: Southwest Airlines Confirmation-FRAZIER/THOMAS CLAYTON-Confirmation: IBAGKI

Kristin--For some reason, my pnnter wouldn't print the Southwest Airlines document's part showiing the

cost, thus this email.

I'm faxing the other expense receipts, 2 pgs. including cover, which are the hotel and 3 taxi receipts from

the Dec. 28-30 trip.

* I'll email you the other team members' (Cashdollar, Hillmann, Anders) expense receipts tOmOIToW.
Thanks.

Tom

---------- Forwarded message ---------- )

From: Southwest Airlines <SouthwestAirlines@luyv.southwest.com>

Date:; Thu, Dec 22, 2011 at 12:22 PM

Subject: Southwest Airlines Conﬁrmatlon-FRAZIER/THOMAS CLAYTON-Confirmation: I6AGKI

To: TFRAZIER27@gmail.com

You're all set for your trip!

My Account | View My ltinerary Online

Hotel Deals

J Check In Online Check Flight Status Change Flight Special Offers Car Deals q

Ready for takeoff!

Thanks for choosing Southwest for your trip! You'll find everything you need to know
about your reservation below. Happy travels!

AIR Iltinerary

=< Convenient Way To Travel

AIR Confirmation: I6AGKI Confirmation Date: 12/22/2011
Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration E::},ngts
FRAZIER/THOMAS 00000086304422 5262410501048 Dec 21, 20126931

CLAYTON

Rapid Rewards points earned are only estimates. Visit your (MySouthwest, Southwest.com or Rapid Rewards) account for
the most accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus points.

Date Flight Departure/Arrival
Wed Dec 28 1563 Depart BALTIMORE WASHNTN (BWI) at 11:30 AM ~ Find a Hotel
Arrive in DENVER CO (DEN) at 1:45 PM ‘See ratings, photos and

1/5/2012




Page 2 of 3

- . rates for over 40,000 hotels.
103 Change planes in DENVER CO (DEN) at 2:20 PM Book a Hotel ]

Arrive in OAKLAND CA (OAK) at 4:05 PM K
Travel Time 7 hrs 35 mins

Fri Dec 30 753 Depart OAKLAND CA (OAK) at 1:35 PM
Slops in LAS VEGAS NV (LAS)
Arrive in BALTIMORE WASHNTN (BWI) at 11:10 PM
Travel Time 6 hrs 35 mins

Rent Some Wheels

Explore your destination on

. the perfect set of wheels.
Fare Rule(s): Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation " Renta Car]
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only be applied
toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the ticket. Any changes to this
itinerary may result in a fare increase.

Air Cost: $ 849.80

i={ Sign Up'n Save

BWI WN X/DEN WN OAK454.88YL WN BWI302.33QYA3BNRO 757.21 END
ZPBWIDENOAKLAS XFBWI4,5DEN4.50AK4.5 AY7.50$BWI2.50 DEN2.50 OAK2.50 o

Important Chebk-ln Reminder

Be sure to arrive at the departure gate with your boarding pass at least 10 minutes before your
scheduled departure time. Otherwise, your reserved space may be cancelled and you won't be
eligible for denied booking compensation.

{x¢] Join Rapid Rewards

D] EatlBId | e EanyBira

Go to Boarding School] Check -In™ Details[

Cost and Payment Summary

[] AIR - IBAGKI

Base Cost Payment Information

Base Fare $757.21 Payment Type: Mastercard XXXXXXXXXXXX2658
Excise Taxes $56.79 Date: Dec 22, 2011 :

Payment Amount: $849.80
Additional Taxes & Fees :

Segment Fee $14.80
Passenger Facility Charge $ 13.50
Security Fee . $7.50
Total Air Cost $849.80
}_x_] Download DING!

(] | Flight Status Alerts

Get exclusive travel deals straight to your

Stay on your way with flight departure or desktop or iPhone.
arrival status via text message or email.

Subscribe Now—D Download DING!C
Useful Tools . Know Before You Go Special Travel Needs

Check-In Online In the Airport Traveling with Children

1/5/2012




Baggage Policies

Suggested Airport Arrival Times
Security Procedures
Customers of Size

Early Bird Check-In
View/Share ltinerary
Change Air Reservation
Cancel Air Reservation
Check Flight Status In the Air

Flight Status Notification Purchasing and Refunds
Book a Car

Book a Hotel

Traveling with Pets
Unaccompanied Minors

Baby on Board
Customers with Disabilities

Legal Policies &
Helpful Information

Privacy Policy
Notice of Incorporated Terms FAQs

Customer Service Commitment

Contact Us

—

—

Book Air | Book Hotel | Book Car | Book Cruises | Book Vacation Packages | See Special Offers | Manage My Account

This is.a post-only mailing from Southwest Airlines. Please do not
attempt to respond to this message. Your privacy is important to us,
Please read our Privacy Policy. '

1 Ali travel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must Ee

/%] Southwest Airlines -
Celebrating 40 Rockin Years

completed by the expiration date.
2 security Fee is the government-imposed Septemeber 11th Security
Fee.

See Southwest Airlines Co. Notice of Incorporation
See Southwest Airlines Limit of Liability

- Southwest Airlines
P.O. Box 36647-1CR
Dallas, TX 75235

Contact Us

Copyright 2011 Southwest Airlines Co. All Rights Reserved.

Thomas C. Frazier
Frazier Group LLC
410-433-8909

tfrazier27@gmail.com

1/5/2012

Page 3 of 3




Burgess, Kristin

From: Thomas Frazier [tfrazier27@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2012 5:58 AM

To: Burgess, Kristin

Subject: ¢ Fwd: Frazier Group Receipts from Anders

opdlodgingparkingl opdmileage1211.pd opdandersdecinvex
211.pdf (282... f (287 KB) ponly.docx (1...

From: <anders@garlic.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 4, 2012 at 7:17 PM
Subject: OPD Receipts

To: tfrazier27@gmail.com

Tom, please find attached three docs; Mileage map, Lodging&Parking receipts, & Invoice w/
expenses only. \

Talk to you soon.

Don.

Thomas C. Frazier
Frazier Group LLC
410-433-8909
tfrazier27@gmail.com







Aarrioft,

HOTELS & RESORTS

"GUEST FOLIO

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY ’CENTER_

1105 ANDERS/DONALD 129.00 12/30/11 12:00 2089
‘ROOM NAME : RATE DEPART TIME ACCT#

NSKG 12/29/11 18:03

TYPE . ARRIVE TIME

60 10210 KELLY LANE _ . .

ROOM MCXXXXXXXXXXXX7085

CLERK GILROY CA 95020 PAYMENT MRW#:

ADDRESS . ,

I DATE | REFERENCE: [ CHARGES | CREDITS . | BALANCE DUE
12/29 ROOM 1105, 1 129.00

12/29 TAX 1105, 1 18.06

12/29 CA TRSH 11056, 1 .17 :

12/30 CCARD-MC ' 147.23

SETTLED TO: MASTERCARD XXXXXXXXXXXX7085

.00

AS REQUESTED, A FINAL COPY OF YOUR BILL WILL BE EMAILED TO:
ANDERS@GARLIC.COM _
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

DaKLang Gonventioh- Lenter Garage.

516-4566-6490

TR 81595 Tkt# 125038 qf i
L 81555 TK 33 0p 104 systen
Entrance: 2811-12-29 §9-31 't’m""z». -
Exit = .2011-12-38 12:09 FN. 6
kength of stays 1 d 2 h 38 ‘m

N

| Régular Rate !

[t LY
Total 3§ 29. 08

! . 3 )
Credit Card $ ;: gg

! GC Mastercard XX7 B85

2 :3::’# 116485

[ aut v o 039842

; Thank You. Come again.

) " .Drive c3felyy

OAKLARN

~ narnoft. 3007 b,

HOTELS & RESORTS  OAKLAND -

Nev,
- v e e ¢ et e ey P,

This statémient is-yuronly réceipt. You.have:agreed to payin ¢ash, or by approved pérsonal check or to‘authorize us to'charge your credit car,_d"for all amounts charged to:

you: The amount.shown:in the credits-column opposite-any credit card.entry in {he reference column above will be charged ta the credit card numbér set farth above! (The:

¢redit card company will bill-in.the usual mander.) if for any reason the creditcard:company, dods not make’ payment on'this account, you v._/_ill,owi:‘_ys‘ such-amount. If you
i 2 heck-olit; you will owe us interest from the check-out datc ori any.unpaid amount at the Tate'of 1.5%

are direat billod; in the event payment is-not made within' 25.days after.c v
per month ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the maximurm'aljowed by law, plus the réasonable cost of “collection, incliuding attorncy fees.

Signatire X:

.

|

3

’ |

!

RS S




10210 Kelly Ln, Gilroy, CA 95020 to 1001 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94607 - Google Maps  Page 1 of 1

TP Directions to 1001 Broadway, Oakland, CA
+O . QIC 94607

68.2 mi —about 1 hour 16 mins

\ . Save trees. Go green!
\ Download-Google Maps on your /8. 4
phone at google.com/gmm 4,

y

10210 Kelly Ln, Gilroy, CA 95020

1. Head south on Kelly Ln foward Denio Ave go'0.2 mi

: total 0.2.mi

2. Turn right onto Denio Ave g0 0.5 mi

About 1 min “fotal 0:7-mi

3. Turn right onto No Naime Uno Rd go 1.1 mi

About 3 mins total 1.8 mi

4. Turn left onto Masten Ave go 210 ft

' total 1.8 mi

5. Slight right to merge onto US-101 N go 28:3 mi

About 29 mins total 30.1 mi

6. Take exit 388B fo merge onto -880 N toward Oakland go 37.3 mi

About 38 mins - ‘total 67.5 mi.

7. Take exit 41B toward Broadway/Downtown go 0.3'mi

, About 1 min: total 67.8.mi

i -‘“'St”Mfe'r'ge ~ont-o*6tﬁ~s't*~~”""‘*“‘*"‘ o s T e T e e S NS S T e e T - "'ga O“::'I'-r-l:‘li*“:“-—"'"-*-'*— -t

total 87.9 mi

'-) 9. Turn right onto Broadway go 0.3 mi

‘ About 2.mins total 68.2 mi
10. Turn left to stay on Broadway go 1381t

Destination will be on the right
Aboui 1 min

f‘{a"s 1001 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94607

total 68.2 mi

These directions are for planning purposes only. You may find that construction projécts, traffic, weather, or other-events-rmay.cause
conditions to differ from.the map results, and you should plan your route accordingly. You must-obey all signs or notices regari s i

route.
Map data ©2011 Google

[ Dirgctions weren't right? Please find your routeon maps.googlé.com and click"Reporta problem" at the bottom left.

h’ptp://maps.google.com'/maps'?f—"—-d&sour(:é%s;_ d&saddr=10210+Kelly+Lane,+Gilroy,+CA... 12/31/2011
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Burgess, Kristin ‘

From: Thomas Frazier [tfrazier27@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2012 5:59 AM

To: Burgess, Kristin

Subject: Fwd Frazier Group: Dec Expenses from Cashdollar

Oakland 12.30.11 Oakland 12.30.11 Oakland 12.30.11 Dec 2011
Nr 1.jpeg (12...  Nr2.jpeg (27... Nr 3.jpeg (20... nvoice.docx (47 KB;

- FProm: Richard Cashdollar <cashdollar521@msn.com>
Date: Thu, Jan 5, 2012 at 7:42 AM

Subject: Dec Expenses

To: Tom Frazier <tfrazier27@gmail.com>

Tom: i
"Dec expenses attached.

$$$

Thomas C. Frazier

Frazier Group LLC .
410-433-8909

tfrazier27@gmail.com




RICHARD L. CASHDOLLAR
108 Llewelyn Court, Mobile, AL 36608-1730
(251) 344-9044 cashdollar521@msn.com

INVOICE

December 31, 2011

Frazier Group, LLC

P.O. Box 50218

Baltimore, MD 21211

Tom:

This Invoice is submitted for services rendered and expenses incurred in

December 2011, participating in the Frazier Group LLC project in Oakland, CA.

Reimbursable Expenses

{

Air fare............ ettt reeerereerene et $ 1,166.20 ~
Hotel (2 nights @ $ 113.03).....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiee, e $ 226.06
Per Diem (GSA rate)
Travel day DEC 28.........ccccveevennn.. (.67 x $61.00)............ $ 40.87
Work day DEC 29.....ucemiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $ 61.00
Travel day Dec 30.....cccvveveiiinniinnnns (.67 x $61 1010 ) RO $ 40.87

Cab hotel t0 a/p DEC 30...uvuveiieiiiiiiii e
POV travel to/fm Mobile a/p (X miles @ GSA rate of .555/mile)

(6.79 M) (2)(.555) = 7.54).vveveren cervrireneainrarenenias $ 7547
Airport Parking Mobile............cooiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiii s 23.00

‘Total Expenses: $ 1,565.54
‘ 6




Billable Hours

Dec 21 ldentifying/downloading/printing read-ahead materials............... 2.0 hrs
Dec 23 Conference call and generation of document request Nr1........ 1.0 hr
Dec 26 Document preparation and general trip planning....................... 1.0 hr
Dec 28 Read-ahead work for Oakland.............cocoooviiiiiin, 6.0 hrs
Dec 29 Work day in Oakland, CA..........coovuiiiiiii 8.0 hrs
Dec 30 Half work day inOakland CA....cooiiii i 4.0 hrs
Total IS, e, 22.0 hrs

22.0 hrs x $ 75.00 per hour = $ 1,650.00

GRAND TOTAL
Reimbursable EXPENSES...cvieriiruisinniensimmaismasiminnrsnreaneanens $ 1,565.54
Billable HOUIS....vuvuevaiininrerierennnirinarasssssnssnsssararasasssnsannnsasans $ 1,650.00

GRAND TOTAL: ‘$ 3,215.54

Thank you for the opportunity for working on this challenging project.

R.L. Cashdollar
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STANDARD PARK TG
P.0. BOX 88032 ‘
HOBILE, ALABAMA wmmam;

Fee Computer Hunbep: >

Nﬁ
Cashiar: . GRAY 14 %.SN ’
Transaction Numbeps ) 118988,
Entered; 127282011 05:13
" EXited: 12731201 09:31
Ticket #30698 Dispenser 3
Lot: LONG qmzz,roﬁ 2
hrear LONG TERY
Rate: : LONG TERM RATE
Parking Fee: $ 23.00
Total Fee: $ 23.00
Cash: $23.00
Total Paid: . ~$.23.00 :
: HOBILE REGIONAL AIRPORT
THANKYOU

Ph. (251) 633-7203 ’
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HOTELS & RESORTS .
OAKLAND. MARRIOTT CITY CENTER - GUEST FOLIO

521 CASHDOLLAR/RICHARD/ 99,00 12/30/11 15:30 2044
ROOM RATE DEPART TIME ACCT#
NSKG 12/28/11 17:02
TYPE ARRIVE TIME
24
ROOM '
CLERK PAYMENT : MRW#: XXXXX0527
ADDRESS
- [ DATE ] REFERENCE |___ CHARGES ] CREDITS | BALANCE DUE J
12/28 ROOM 521, 1 99.00
12/28 TAX 521, 1 13.86
12/28 CA TRSM 521, 1 .17
12/29 ROOM 521, 1 99.00
12/29 TAX 521, 1 13.86
12/29 CA TRSM 521, 1 .17
12/30 MC CARD \ 4 $226.06
TO BE SETTLED TO: MASTERCARD CURRENT BALANCE .00

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING MARRIOTT! TO EXPEDITE YOUR CHECK-OUT,
PLEASE CALL EXT. 51 FOR VOICE MAIL CHECK-OUT OR PRESS "MENU"
ON YOUR TV REMOTE CONTROL TO ACCESS VIDEO CHECK-OUT.

e e e e EXP REPORT SUMMARY -~~-vmmmmcmccccmenn
12/28. ROOM 00
TAX 13.86
CA TRSM .17

, : 113.03
12/29 ROOM 99.00
TAX 13.86
CA TRSM - W17

| 113.03

AS REQUESTED, A FINAL COPY. OF YOUR BILL WILL BE EMAILED TO:
CASHDOLLARS21@GMSN.COM
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

Your Rewards €o1nts/m11es earned on your eligible earn1ngs
will be credited to your account. Check your
Rewards Account Statement for updated activity.

1001 BROADWAY
HOTELS & RESORTS  OAKLAND, CA 94607
e r————T

)““arrloft OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER

This-stalement s your only receipt, You have agreed to pay in cash or by approved personal-chieck ar o authorize us 1o charge your credit card for all amounts charged to
yoir. The amount showri in the credits colump opposite any credit card entry fn (he reference column above will be charged 1o the crédit card number sét forth abovi, " {The
‘credit card company will bill in the usual manner) If for 4 ‘my reason the credit card company does not make payment on this account, you will owe us such amotnt. lfyou
ar¢ direct billed, in the event payment is' not made within 25 days after check-out,. you will.owe us interest from the check-out date on any unpaid alount at the rate of 1.5%
pu montti (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the maximum allowed by law, plus the roammhle cast of collcetion, including attorney fees,

Signature X

I,




Delta - Book a flight

Richard Cashdollar  SkyMiles# 2130471713 | 119,319 Miles | Gold Medallion® | Sky Priority™

Your purchase is complete. Thank you for choosing Delta.
Flight Confirmation Number: GEMJ87

Enjoy Improved benefits to help speed you through the apork inciuding faster check-n, our
highest boarding priority, expedited baggage service, and mhore,

Apply for the Gold Delta SkyMiles Credit Card from American Express!

« You'ts pre-selocted - get @ $100 credit on your next flight:
» Cheek your first bag frae and enjoy priority boarding on Delta flights
» 40 introductory annual fee {or the first year, then $95

Yes! Y would like ko apply.
1 certify that L am 18.years of age or cider with a U.S. address

What's Next : . .
Now that you've finished booking your trip: !

+ Your eTicket receipt(s) and confirmation have beén sent to castidollar521@msn.com 3 v H

+ Delta Messenger will send flight updates based on the contact preférences in your profile, Subscribe/edit your contact preferences |
Now. X .

« Visit My Trips to access your itineraty and manage your flight oiling, ) f

+ Add Trip Protector to protect against trip cancellations and Interruptions with Access America, [

+ If you have a smartphone, get the Deita app to'chéck In; get alerts on flight and gate c¢hanges, and more. i

Get Notifications ~Add to Calendar  Add Trip Services & Acti

’ PRINT l l—snvs TRIP TO PROFILE I

Outbound Wed, 28 Dec 2011 =@ ¥ X Show !
] . : Details !
i 7:20am moB 4:11pm OAK Multi-Stop 10 hr 51 min Delta 828 Econory. (M) Upgrade
. ATL Layover Delta 2265 Economy (M) Requested
; LAX Layover Delta'q652* Economy.(M) Upgrade

Reguested

| Opeiated by: 15kywest Dba Belta Connection ;
“Retern i, 30 Dec 2011 = Ij) ¥ show |
| » = a Y ® Detalls |
i 6:29pm 0AK 8:4dam  MOB Multi-Stop’ 12 hrid5 min Delta 4569 %  Economy (K), Upgrade
t 31Dec SLC Layover Delta2324.@ Economy (Q) Requested
i ATL Layover Delta 49992 Economy (Q) Upgrade
% Requested
| Operated by: 15kyWest Dba Delta Connection
] Asa Dba Defta-Coniiection 1

In-Flight services and amenities may vary and dre subject to change,

DELTA.COM Total balance due (including Lixasfs):  $1,166.20 (USD)

GUARANTLE
Book with confidence. See Delta's Beet Fare Guarantag.

Miles earned = 7096 s ine
1QMs camed = 7096 (details) O pheesriing wreg
View bagaage polides.

This \icket Is noa-retuadable.

; Special Services
. {e.9. Wheelchair)

. . i -

| i : Seat

‘ Passenger | From i Ta ! Assignment:
HMolile; AL (MOB) )

Atlanta, GA(ATL)

V34D Change Seats
; . Add/Edit

i

.https://ww"w;delta.comi/booki’n'g/creditCardAuthentication;do?di‘spatclﬂ\/let_hod:displayCo.,..

Page 1 of 2
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INVOICH

Frazier Group LLC

P.O. Box 50218
Baltimore, MD 21211
410-433-8909

tfrazier27 @gmail.com

T INVOICE NO. [100]

o B
X

DATE  December 26, 2011

Ao

(--CINAL

Attend press conference on 12/20/11

Due upon receipt

TR

Reinstatement Fee

Yellow Cab

Airport parking

SALES TAX

SUBTOTAL|:

TOTAL}'$ /

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

" 82617
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Jan 0412 06:52p Frazier Group, LLC 410-433-9010 p.3

JNarriott.

HOTELS & RESORTS

OAKLAND MARRIOTT CITY CENTER GUEST FOLIO
1705 FRAZIER/THOMAS/MR 140.00 12/21/11 12:00 1628 “&:F
ROOM NAME : RATE DEPART TIME ACCT# Lo
NSCK 12/20/11 -20:57 Co
TYPE ARRIVE TIME =0
72 T
ROOM :
CLERK PAYMENT MRU#: XXXXX4662
ADDRESS _ .
|_DATE | REFERENCE " CHARGES | CREDITS [ BALANCE DUE |
12/20 ROOM 1705, 1 140.00
12/20 TAX 1705, 1 19.60
12/20 CA TRSH 1705, 1 .17
12/21 MC CARD $159.77 ‘ A
TO BE SETTLED TO: MASTERCARD CURRENT BALANCE .00 : }f%

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING MARRIOTT! TO EXPEDITE YOUR CHECK-OUT,
PLEASE CALL EXT. 51 FOR VGICE MAIL CHECK-OUT OR PRESS ™MENU"
ON YOUR TV REMOTE CONTROL TO ACCESS VIDEO CHECK-OUT.

------ m=wwseemen-== EXP, REPORT SUMMARY ------ceemo-cooo---
12/20 ROOM 140.00 :
, TAX 19.60

CA TRSH ’ .17
GET ALL YOUR HOTEL BILLS BY EMAIL BY UPDATING YQUR
REWARDS PREFERENCES. OR, ASK THE FRONT DESK TO EMAIL YOUR
ﬁikklg$$ Egés STAY. SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON

" Yellow Cab Co..
444-1234°7
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Jan 0412 06:51p Frazier Group, LLC 410-433-9010 p.2

athwest Airtines Confirmation-FRAZIER/THOMAS CLA... https.//mail.google.comymail/ Mui=2&ik=d820f55edf& view=pt&search=...

Thomas Frazier <tfrazier27@gmail.com>

Southwest Airlines Confirmation-FRAZIER/THOMAS
CLAYTON-Confirmation: INKRHW , )

1 message

Southwest Airlines <SouthwestAirlines@luv.si
Reply-To: Southwest Airlines <no-reply@luv. south Po
To. TFRAZIER27@gmail.com

oteite Fax Note

You're all set for your {rip!

My Account | View My fting rary Online

Check In Online Check Flight Status | Change Flight l Special Offers ] Hotel Deals | Car Deals

Ready for takeoff! N '
, Y === ABudget.

o Thanks for choosing Southwest for your trip! You'k find everything you need to imow
“#~¥m.  about your reservation below, Happy travels! SAVEUPTO 30%

ormore, plus earn up to
24300 Rapid Rewards Points

u AIR ltinerary

AIR Confirmation: i ‘<R: Confirmation Date: 12/20/2011
Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration g}‘zgi“m
FRAZERITHOMAS (0000086304422 5262410115853  Dec 19, 20120
CLAYTON
Date Flight ‘ DeparturelArrivél
TueDec20 2088 Depart BALTIMORE WASHNTN (8WI) at 2:35 PM . Find 2 Hoted
Arrive in LAS VEGAS NV (LAS) at 6:10 PM ' See ratings, photos and
Travel Time 9 hrs 15 mins rates for over 40,000 hotels.
558 Change planes in LAS VEGAS NV (LAS) al 7:15 PM Book a Hotel .

Arrive in OAKLAMD CA (QAK) at 8:50 PM
Travel Time 9 hrs 15 mins | % ,@
12;

/f‘—")"‘*" &M"f 7y Hensto

 Fare Rule{s). Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All ravel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused fravel funds may only be applied E
toward the purchase of future fravel for the individual named on the ticket Any changes to this Rent Some Wheeals

itinerary may result in a fare increase. L
ry may Explore your destination on
the perfect set of wheels.

& o
Air Cost: $ 5.00

BWI WN X/LAS WN OAKO.00VA/FF 0.00 END AYS5.008BWIZ.50 LAS2.50
Renta Car -

impertant Check-In Reminder

s

12/20/2011 8:41 AM




Jan 051206:12p Frazier Group, LLC
Grail - Southwest Airlines Confirmation-FRAZIER/THOMAS CLA....

410-433-9010 p.1
hitps://mail.google.com/mail/ ?ui=2&ik)=d820tSSedt&viewz'pt&searcn? -

-

Date /é; |pﬁagf35> !2,

er <tfrazier27@gmail.com>

oy -Post-it® Fax Note - 7671
U il el B £
e Ca.Dept.~ = Co.
Phone # Phumam?.£ ‘{/0 "7/3.}" g ?Lﬁ
Southwest A ™ ¢ o3¢ Dsas [P0

CLAYTON-Contirmarion; 1 LASJF

1 message

VIAS

Southwest Airlines <SouthwestAirlines@luv.southwest.com>
Reply-To: Southwest Alrlines <no-reply@luv.southwest.com>
To: TFRAZIER27 @gmail.com

You're all set for your trip!

Check Flight Status Change Flight Special Offers i

Check’In Online

Ready for takeoff!

.. Thanks for choosing Southwest for your trip! You'll find everything you need to know

y pro :

W F‘;!" about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Ea AR ltinerary /

AIR Confirmation: {TA2JF Corfirmation Date: 12/20/2011 § '
. . i Est. Points

Passenger(s) - Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration Earned

FRAZIER/ THOMAS 00000086304422 5262410116108 Dec 18, 20126204

CLAYTON ’

Ravid Rewards points sarned are only estimates. Visit your (MySouthwest, Southwest.com or Rapid Rewards)
account for the most accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus points.

Date Flight Departure/Arrival

Depart OAKLAND CA (0OAK) at 1:20 PM
Stops in DENVER GO (DEN)

Arrive in BALTIMORE WASHNTN (BWI) at 10:40 PM
Travel Ttme 6 hrs 20 mins

Wed Dec 21 1702

Fare Rule(s): Valid only on Southwest Airfines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only be applied
toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the ficket Any changes fo this
itinerary may result in a fare increase,

OAK WN BW\!1480.93KZBP 480.93 END ZPOAKDEN XFOAK4.5 AY2.5030AK2.50

Important Check-in Reminder

Tue, Dec 20, 2011 at 8:33 AM

My Account | View My itinerary Onling

Hatel Deals

Car Deals

Firnd 2 Hotel

See ratings, photos and
rates for over 40,000 hotels.

Book a Hotel -

Rent Some Wheels

Explore your destination on
the perfect set of wheels.

Renta Car -

12120/2011 8:45 AM &




